

भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL MOB : 9811034338 TREASURER SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI MOB : 9837021140 GENERAL SECRETARY M.S.TYAGI MOB : 9999010236

Dated: 24.12.2022

F.No: 33-10/KKFI/WL/2022

Τo,

The President / Secretary,

- 1. Maharashtra Kho Kho Association
- 2. Kho Kho Association of Delhi
- 3. Odisha Kho Kho Association
- 4. Gujarat State Kho Kho Association
- 5. Kerala Kho Kho Association
- 6. Karnataka State Kho Kho Association
- 7. Haryana State Kho Kho Association
- 8. West Bengal Kho Kho Association
- 9. Tamil Nadu State Kho Kho Association
- 10. Punjab Kho Kho Association
- 11. Andhra Kho Kho Association and
- 12. Executive Director (Ops), Sports Authority of India (SAI)

Sub: Conduct of Khelo India National Women Kho Kho League for Seniors, w.e.f. 10th to 13th January 2023 at Chandigarh University, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar, Punjab – circular thereof.

Dear Sir/Madam,

You will be pleased to know that that the Khelo India National Women Kho Kho League for Seniors is being organized by the Chandigarh University w.e.f. 10th to 13th January 2023 at Chandigarh University, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar, Punjab under the auspices of Kho Kho Federation of India with collaboration of Khelo India.

In order to ensure the achievement of optimum results in a befitted manner, the KKFI takes the opportunity to extend invitation to the respective contingents of concerned State/UT Kho Kho Associations as well as Sports Authority of India to participate in the abovesaid championship towards women empowerment and collaborate in building sportsmanship, confidence, and leadership skills thereby improving their professional competence and to enhance their expertise and effectiveness in the achievement of agreed outcomes. The details are as follows:

1.	Event Name	Khelo India National Women Kho Kho League for Seniors	
2.	Event Dates	10 th to 13 th January 2023 (4 Days)	
3.	Venue of the event	Chandigarh University, NH-05, Ludhiana-Chandigarh State Highway, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar, Punjab 140413	
4.	Entry Forms	Entry Form is enclosed herewith. (<i>All the information in these forms to be filled carefully and must be in Capital Letter).</i>	

Contd..2/-

5.	Other Conditions	All participating players must be bonafide/resident of the concern State and it is mandatory to bring Original Aadhar Card	
6.	Lodging & Boarding	Lodging and Boarding facilities will be provided to all the participating teams and Officials free of cost as one day before and after the Championship by the organizers.	
7.	Advance Intimation	 Advance Intimation regarding confirmation for participation and Date & Time of Arrival and Return may send to: Shri Mahender Kamboj, Mob.: +91-9050301008 Shri Gurdeep Singh, Mob.: +91-9872560019, 8288094325 	
8.	March Past	A Colorful March Past will be held at the time of Opening and Closing Ceremonies of the Championship. Note: March Past is compulsory to all the teams in proper uniforms with their State Association's Flag.	
9.	Online Entry	It is mandatory to submit all the Player/Coaches etc. entries through KKFI's Online Registration System and Khelo India National Sports Repository System (NSRS) within stipulated time frame.	
10.	Prize Money	i) 1st Position:Rs. 2,75,000/- (Team)ii) 2nd Position:Rs. 1,75,000/- (Team)iii) Joint 3rd Positions:Rs. 75,000/- (each Team)PS: The amount of Prize Money will be transferred directly to the concerned Players Account through DBT scheme.	

The **Kho Kho Federation of India** solicits your fullest co-operation & support to make this mega event i.e., **Khelo India National Women Kho Kho League for Seniors**, a grand success.

Thanking you,



Copy for information to: -

- i) President, Kho Kho Federation of India.
- ii) Ms. Ekta Vishnoi, Sr. Director (Khelo India), Sports Authority of India, JN Stadium Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 03.
- iii) Director (Sports), Chandigarh University, NH-05, Ludhiana-Chandigarh State Highway, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar, Punjab 140413.